Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GC Railway, L.L.C.		1103/14/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Canyon Railway, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1201 West Route 66	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Flagstaff	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86001-6252	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1606769	GRAND CANYON RAILWAY
Registration Number:	1896293	GRAND CANYON RAILWAY
Registration Number:	1858636	GRAND CANYON RAILWAY
Registration Number:	2027509	FRAY MARCOS
Registration Number:	1852306	GRAND CANYON RAILWAY
Registration Number:	2147390	GRAND CANYON RAILWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-6597

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-360-6438

Email: lsmith@freebornpeters.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew L. Goldstein
Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

900104471

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0750 606769

0.590

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08626-0007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew L. Goldstein		
Signature:	/ALG/		
Date:	04/18/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=GCR Arts Am Name Change#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0751

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

MAR 1 4 2007

FIEND L13431887

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GC RAILWAY, L.L.C.

(changing the name of the limited liability company to Grand Canyon Railway, L.L.C.)

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is GC Railway, L.L.C.
- 2. <u>Filing date</u>. The date of filing of the initial Articles of Organization of the limited liability company is February 6, 2007.
- 3. <u>Amendment</u>. Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is amended in its entirety to read as follows: The name of the limited liability company is Grand Canyon Railway, L.L.C.

Executed as of March 14, 2007.

AMINGA TO HATE MONTHARACII ING. **MANAGER**

GCR Acquisitions, LL

Name: Andrew N. Todd

Title: President & CEO

the same of the sa

Doc. #525018 v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0752